

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 492

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Reducing Death and Suffering from”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “programs” in line 8 and substitute “altering the membership of the Council; requiring the development and promotion of certain educational programs for certain populations and geographic areas”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “REDUCING” in line 6 down through “FROM” in line 7; in line 10, strike “REDUCING DEATH AND SUFFERING FROM”; in line 13, strike “20” and substitute “24”; in line 15, strike “(i) Except as provided in paragraph (3) of this subsection, of” and substitute “OF”; in line 16, strike “20” and substitute “24”; in the same line, strike “, the Governor shall appoint” and substitute “;”

(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (4) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”;

in the same line, after “member” insert “SHALL BE APPOINTED”; in line 23, strike “The Maryland Conference of Health Officers” and substitute “THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY HEALTH OFFICERS”; and in line 29, strike “The Statewide Health Coordinating Council” and substitute “THE BALTIMORE ALLIANCE FOR THE PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF HYPERTENSION AND DIABETES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike “AND”; in line 5, strike “THE MARYLAND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD.” and substitute “THE MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SYSTEMS;”

(Over)

16. THE MARYLAND STATE COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS;

17. THE MARYLAND CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY; AND

18. THE MARYLAND PHARMACY ASSOCIATION; AND

(II) SIX SHALL BE MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC.”;

in line 6, strike “(ii)” and substitute “(3)”; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 13, inclusive; in line 14, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”; and in line 24, strike “FOUR” and substitute “EIGHT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 14, after “prevention” insert “, EARLY DETECTION,”; in line 15, strike “high blood pressure and related cardiovascular risk factors” and substitute “HEART DISEASE AND STROKE, TARGETED TO HIGH-RISK POPULATIONS AND TO GEOGRAPHIC AREAS WHERE THERE IS A HIGH INCIDENCE OF HEART DISEASE AND STROKE”; in the same line, strike the brackets; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 28, inclusive; and in line 29, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, after line 1, insert:

“(I) PRIMARY PREVENTION;”;

and in lines 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8, strike “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, “(iv)”, “(v)”, “(vi)”, and “(vii)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively; in line 14, strike “Each year” and substitute “ONCE EVERY 2 YEARS”; in line 20, strike the first “of the”; strike beginning with “Reducing” in line 20 down through “From” in line 21; in line 22, strike “and”; and in line 23, after “2003” insert “;”

(3) 2 members in 2004; and

(4) 2 members in 2005".